

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.15769 OF 2025

Shraddha Mahesh RathodPetitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

.....
Mr. Abhijit Desai i/b Desai Legal, for Petitioner.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Additional Government Pleader a/w Mr. S. P.
Kamble, Assistant Government Pleader, for Respondent No.1

.....
CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 9th MAY 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner by relies upon the decision of this Court (Nagpur Bench) in the case of *Nitish V. State of Maharashtra*¹ and submits that the Petitioner seeks revaluation of her answer papers.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 to produce the necessary papers of the Petitioner for perusal.
3. Stand over to 14th May 2025.

1 WP No. 1685/2023

4. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 is directed to produce the Petitioner's answer paper.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)