

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7439 OF 2025

Shraddha Mahesh Ratho ... Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

Mr. Abhijeet A. Desai a/w Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare, Ms.Daksha Punghera, Ms. Mohini Rehpade, Mr. Vijay Singh i/b Desai Legal LLP, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent No.1- State.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma a/w Mr.Sddharth Shitole i/b Mr.Ashutosh Kulkarni, or the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 13th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

List the matter on 18/06/2025 which is the due date.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)