

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7439 OF 2025

Shraddha Mahesh Rathod

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

.....

Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare a/w. Ms. Daksha Punghera i/b Desai Legal LLP
for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Reena A Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Vinit Jain a/w. Mr. Gaurav Mhatre for the Respondent-UOI.

Adv. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Adv. Siddharth Shitole, for Respondent No.2-
MPSC.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**

N. R. BORKAR, JJ.

DATED : **27th JUNE, 2025.**

P.C. :

1. It is made clear that we have not heard Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni so far on the merits of the contentions. However, we are directing the MPSC to produce the the papers which are subject matter of this petition for perusal of this Court.
2. Leave to amend to make High Court as party-respondent.
3. Amendment to be carried out in the course of the day.
4. List on **02.07.2025** under the caption for 'fresh admission'.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)