

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7439 OF 2025

Shraddha Mahesh Rathod ..Petitioner

vs.

State of Maharashtra and anr. ..Respondents

Adv. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni a/w Adv. Siddharth Shitole, for
Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 30th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. A praecipe is filed for speaking to minutes of the order dated 27th June, 2025. In the said order inadvertently the appearance of learned counsel for Respondent No.2-MPSC Adv. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni a/w Adv. Siddharth Shitole was not shown. The appearance be shown as follows :

"Adv. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni a/w Adv. Siddharth Shitole, for Respondent No.2-MPSC."

3. The above corrections be carried out in the original order and corrected order be uploaded on the website as order No.2.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)