

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.07.02
18:49:49 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7439 OF 2025

Shraddha Mahesh Rathod ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Abhijeet A. Desai a/w Mr.Digvijay S. Kachare, Mr. Karan Gajra, Ms.Mohini Rehpade i/b Desai Legal LLP for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Mr.Siddharth Shitole, for the Respondent No.2-MPSC.
Mr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Rahul Nerlekar, for Respondent No.3.
Mr. A.I. Patel, Addl. GP a/w Smt. R.A. Salunkhe, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 02nd JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. Heard Shri Desai, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, Shri Kulkarni, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2-MPSC and Shri Sathe, learned Senior Advocate appearing for respondent no.3.
2. Shri Kulkarni, in compliance with the order passed by this Court on 27/06/2025, has produced the papers in a sealed envelope.

3. Learned AGP seeks some time.
4. List the matter on 03/07/2025.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)