

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7439 OF 2025

Shraddha Mahesh RathodPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Its Secretary And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhijit A Desai a/w Digvijay s Kachare a/w Mohini
Rehpade a/w Daksha Punghera a/w Vijay Singh a/w Karan
Gajra i/b Desai Legal LLP for Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Nerlekar a/w Mr Saket Tare for Respondent no 3

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Siddharth Shitole for Respondent -
2 MPSC

Ms. Reena A Solunkhe, AGP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

DATE : 15th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/07/2025 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)