

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.7439 OF 2025**

Shraddha Mahesh Rathod ... Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare, Vijay Singh, Mohini Rehpade, Daksha Punghera
i/by Desai Legal LLP for the Petitioner.
Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Siddharth Shitole for the Respondent-MPSC.
Mr. Rahul Nerlekar for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 04TH AUGUST 2025

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.08.05
14:19:09
+0530

PC. :

1. The order dated 31st July 2025 passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court is placed on record by Learned Counsel for the Petitioner. The same is taken on record. We have perused the said order.
2. At the request of Mr. Kulkarni, Learned Counsel for the Respondent-MPSC, further time of two weeks is granted to complete the moderation of the paper in terms of our earlier order.
3. Stand over to **14th August 2025** under the caption 'fresh admission'.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)