



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7439 OF 2025**

Shraddha Mahesh Rathod ..Petitioner  
vs.  
State of Maharashtra and ors. ..Respondents

-----  
Mr. Abhijit Desai a/w Mr. Digvijay S. Kachare, Mr. Karan Gajra, Ms. Mohini R. i/b. Desai Legal LLP, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP, for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Ashutosh Kulkarni a/w Mr. Siddharth Shitole, for Respondent No.2-MPSC.

Mr. Rahul N., for Respondent No.3.  
-----

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2025**

**P.C. :**

**1.** Shri Kulkarni, learned counsel for the MPSC has produced before us a sealed envelope which contains the moderated answer sheet of the civil paper. Due to paucity of time it is not possible for us to hear further arguments.

**2.** The paper be put back in a sealed cover and handed over to Shri Kulkarni to produce the same on the next date of hearing.

**3.** List the matter on 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2025.

**(N. R. BORKAR, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**