

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 7439 OF 2025

Shraddha Mahesh Rathod ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra through its Secretary & Anr ...Respondents

Mr Abhijit Desai, with Mohini Rephade, Vijay Singh, Digvijay
Kachare & A Almeida, i/b Desai Legal LLP, for the Petitioner.
Mr AM Kulkarni, with Rahul Nerlekar, for Respondent No. 2-MPSC.
Ms RA Salunkhe, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 22ND AUGUST 2025.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.08.22
19:20:28 +0530

PC:-

1. This matter is not to be placed before a Bench of which Mr Justice Shyam C Chandak is a Member.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)