

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7439 OF 2025

Shraddha Mahesh Rathod : Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & anr. : Respondents

Mr Digvijay S Kachare i/by Desai Legal LLP, for the Petitioner.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.

DATED: 25 August 2025

PC:-

1. The matter is not on board. However, the learned counsel for the Petitioner has mentioned the matter, and therefore, the same is taken on board.
2. Not before the bench of which one of us i.e. M. S. Sonak, J. is a member.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)