

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.7439 OF 2025

**BASAVRAJ
GURAPPA
PATIL**

Digitally signed by
BASAVRAJ GURAPPA
PATIL
Date: 2026.03.26
11:02:41 +0530

Shraddha Mahesh Rathod

.. Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.. Respondents

...

Mr. Digvijay Kachare i/b. Desai Legal, Advocates for the
Petitioner

Dr. Milind Sathe, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Nerlekar
for Respondent No.3

Mr. K. B. Dighe, Additional Government Pleader with Ms. G.
R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for Respondent No.1-State

Mr. Aashutosh M. Kulkarni (through VC), Advocate for
Respondent No.2-MPSC

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
SUMAN SHYAM, J.**

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Mr. Digvijay Kachare, the learned counsel for the petitioner
seeks an adjournment.

2. Post this matter on 15th April 2026.

[SUMAN SHYAM, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]